From: Davies, Liam <Liam.Davies@justice.govi.nz>

Sent: Wednesday, 25 June 2025 12:34 PM
To: rmurdoch@ereenwoodroche.com; Francelle@greenwoodroche.com; Simon.Peirce @gallawaycookallan.co.nz; brideet.irving@gallawaycookallan.co.nz; savin.mocullagh@slrconsulting.com; miles.rowe@slrconsultine.com; ben@cuee.nz: gus.griffin@gallawaycookallan.co.nz; michael.garbetti@al.nz;

rebecca.kindiak@al.nz; phil.pare@gallawaycookallan.co.nz; Dallan@elliseould.co.nz; shay@eds.ore.nz; lara@laraburkhardt.co.nz; aidan@bankside.co.nz; thw@neaitahu.iwi.nz; Ellie.Taffs@MeridianEnergy.co.nz; john@johnmaassen.com; Lauren.Bametti@nzta.govt.nz; stephen@projectharrister.nz;
EnvironmentalPlanning@nzta.govt.nz; Jackie.Stlohn@oceanagold.com; sarah.scott@simpsongrierson.com; Rebecca@rebeccawolt.co.nz; cordelia.woodhouse@me.co.nz; Brandon.Watts@mc.co.nz; janette@campbell.legal; maree.baker-gzalloway@al.nz; laura.mclaughlan@al.nz; hjopp@fedfarm.org.nz;
m.downing@forestandbird.org.nz; sam.hart@simpsongrierson.com; Simon Anderson <Simon.Anderson@rossdowling.co.nz>; Thea. Sefton <Thea.Sefton@rossdowling.co.nzz; ksimonsen@fvm.co.nz; cthomsen@fvm.co.nz; chris@incite.co.nz; pwilliams@doc.govi.nz; cwarnocki@doc.govt.nz;

Hannah.Perkin@gallawaycookallan.co.nz; Juliette. Wilson@eallawaycookallan.co.nz; rosie.hill@toddandwalker.com
Subject: pORPS Appeals - Reporting Memorandum Directions

Good Afternoon,

Judge Steven makes the following direction:

In the reporting memorandum due 27 June 2025 counsel are to provide suggested due dates for the filing of consent documentation for all matters which have resolved and comprehensive directions for any other outstanding issues.

P A Steven
Enviranment Judge
25 June 2025

Kind Regards,

Liam Davies

Hearing & Mediations Manager
Christchurch Environment Court
Mohile: 027 266 3514
liam.davies@justice.govt.nz
www.courtsofnz.govt.nz




